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From: Christopher Tickner

To: Veronica Tattuinee

Cc: Brian Aglukark; Info at NIRB; Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: RE: aplication form KVX13G02

Date: Tuesday, May 14, 2013 3:53:16 PM
Attachments: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device001.pdf

KIA KVX13G02 [NWB 3BC-COA] Coats Island Research - Environment Canada.pdf

Good afternoon Veronica,
RE: KIA File KVX13G02
Thank you for your email.

The Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC) reviewed the above noted file as part of NPC file reference
[NWB 3BC-COA] Coats Island Research - Environment Canada and determined that it conformed with
the Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan. | have attached the list of terms agreed to by the proponent as
part of the conformity review. The list of terms must form part of any authorisation issued for this
project proposal.

Having reviewed the attached application and supporting documents provided, the NPC has determined
that the scope of the originally submitted project proposal has not change to an extent that would
warrant an additional review by the NPC at this time.

Should the scope of the project change, NPC would respectfully request that the proposal be forwarded
so as a determination can be made as to whether another conformity review is required.

I have copied the Nunavut Impact Review Board and the Nunavut Water Board with this email for their
information. The NPC conformity determination referenced as part of this email corresponds with all
works and activities associated with this project. NPC would respectfully request that you update your
files accordingly.

Please contact me should you have any questions.
Sincerely,
Christopher

Christopher Tickner MCIP, RPP

Senior Planner

Nunavut Planning Commission

P.O. Box 2101 Cambridge Bay, NU XOB 0CO
Phone: (867) 983-4634

Fax: (867) 983-4626

Website: www.nunavut.ca

----- Original Message-----

From: Veronica Tattuinee [mailto:vtattuinee@kivalliginuit.ca]
Sent: April-22-13 9:38 AM

To: Christopher Tickner

Cc: Brian Aglukark

Subject: FW: aplication form KVX13G02

Here is the application.
Veronica Tattuinee

Lands Administrator
Kivalliq Inuit Association



mailto:ctickner@nunavut.ca

mailto:vtattuinee@kivalliqinuit.ca

mailto:aglukark@nunavut.ca

mailto:info@nirb.ca

mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

mailto:vtattuinee@kivalliqinuit.ca



Kivalliq Inuit Association

Land Administration

Application to Access
Inuit Owned Lands and

Water Use

Kivalliq Inuit Association
Land Administration
P.O. Box 340

Rankin Inlet, Nunavut
X0C 0G0

Phone: (867) 645 5734
Fax:  (867) 645 3855

E-mail Imanzo@kivalliginuit.ca

jtulugak@kivalliginuit.ca
vtattuinee(@kivalliginuit.ca
shartman@kivalliginuit.ca

Director of Lands
Lands Inspector
Lands Administrator
Environmental Officer








KIVALLIQ INUIT ASSOCIATION
APPLICATION FOR ACCESS INUIT OWNED LANDS

Office use only

Category Application No: Accepted By: Date Accepted:

Exempl. | KuXpéoa. | Ottt |@pod )12

To be completed by all applicants

1. Applicant's name and mailing address (Full name, no initials or abbreviations) Telephone#

Clhnedts Thedl 613-998 -8
Nafroap bnldlje Roceared Grlo Fax #
1125 Coloref fvy Dnve 603- 9% 0458
O‘fw( ST ALy E-mail _

KUA oHS chrishae .cber[e eC.jC
2. Head Office address R Telzhone #q?; ?Qé -
(%994 -
[ 125 Cstentl @'7 Drive —
ottaur , OunXates b13-79-045E
/
, O H_.S E-mail
K( 7F 74,,,7 ) 75@4)[@&&5‘&.@59&
3. Field supervisor and address if different from above Telephone #

C(3-99.7662

Fax #

3. 99F-P45¥

E-mail

+ony .gastoneec. 9e .o

Dr. A.J. GQasten

4. Other personnel list (Subcontractors or contractors to be used)

Kyle Elist

KeSeavch AsSociate -/
Lﬁ;’t 4 t/ef.;;:?‘lﬂ 1 Z J A a
No. of person days 3

Total no. of personnel: ? ®)

5. Location of activities by map coordinates. Attach ORIGINAL maps and sketches.

Max Latitude | £ 2  loocozd Max Longitude | - 3 /, ?? 7@ va
Minlatitude |42 . ol© 29 Min Longitude |_ 3 79975 |
Map sheets No: OLt S_J_ Inuit Owned Land No: C., H_ o2

Coordinate of Camp (if applicable) Lat & & . 9476 7 Long - 50 olCF

O No camp will be built d Camp will be built on Crown Lands (provide coordinates)

NOTE: Please specify projection, datum, and digital format. Please provide the data as an Arc Info cover, ArcView
Shape file or an .E00 file.

R

W salllm las ifte Amam







6. Periods of operation; including periods of seasonal shut down and periods for restoration.
WW ALA__

et Caup, sl mw

The fetod Cany,

Qarundf

te -eyn(lhre e 28l
eloaca a my

7. Period of access r'equired (up to one or two years for licenses,depending on | Start Date Completion date
license level, up to five years for residential/recreational leases and level |
and Il commercial leases, and up to forty years for level lll commercial
leases) 3:’2‘1 14,2.0(2 W 9, 20/
8. Other rights, licenses, permits or leases related to this application. Provide proof of rights or indicate if in the process of
applying for rights.
(] NTI Subsurface Right ] NRI Research License M"CWS Permit
[] DIAND Subsurface Right [J RWEDTourism License [XNIRB
E"NWB Water License [] Explosive Permit X Other/Specify
Provide NWB License #

%p)cc_voC?/_g

9. TYPE OF LAND USE ACTIVITY
Mining/Oil & Gas
[] Staking and Prospecting
[[] Exploration (geophys-grd/air)
[] orilling (diamond/ice, etc.)
[:] Mine (Open Pit, underground)
[] Bulk Fuel Storage
(] Bulk Sampling
[] other/ Specify
commodity :

Municipality
(] Bulk Storage
(] Residential Building
] Commercial Building
[]Other/Specify

Check off the appropriate land use activities.

Construction:

[]Camp

[ Building

[] Winter Road

] Al Season Road
[] Quarrying

[] other/Specify

Research:
,gﬁ'ﬂdlife/ﬁsh/birds,*r marine
[] Survey (grd/aerial/collars)
(] Collection of species
[] Research station

[] Other/Specify

Tourism:
[ Tourism Facility
[] Outfitting

(] Other/Specify

Other:
] Commercial Harvest

[] Recreational camp
(] other/Specify

10. TYPE OF WATER USE

Select the kind of project for which you will use the water, and the type of water use

Undertaking Water:
[] Advanced Exploration
[ ] Exploration Drilling
[] Industrial
[C] Mine Development

[] Power

] Remote/Tourism
[] Other/Specify

Water Use:

] To obtain water
[] To modify the bed of bank of water course
[[] To alter the flow of, or store water

[[] To cross the watercourse

[[] To divert the watercourse

(] Flood control
[_] Other/Specify

N








11. QUANTITY OF WATER INVOLVED

Please include the quantity of water will use during the Land Use activity

Quantity of water to be used: [ J m 3/year

Quantity of water to be used: | | m3 /year

12. WASTE
Describe the type of waste produced by the activity

(] Bulk Items/Scrap metals
[} Grey Water

[] Other/Specify

Comments:

[] Hazardous
[]Sewage
(] Sludge

[] Solid waste
[[] waste Oil

13. LAND USE PERMIT
Select Land Use Permit Issued

[] DIANDs If not, date expected [ |
[] Kivallig Inuit Association If not, date expected [ |
(] Commissioner if not, date expected |:|
[] Department of Environment ifnot, dateexpected [ |

14. IMPACT

Predicted environmental impacts of undertaking and proposed mitigation measures (direct, cumulative impacts)

Proposed Time Schedule
[] Same as the Land Use

[] Check for Annual Work, specify the days of operation (leave unchecked for multi- year

Start day Completation day

[V T | L P P







15. On a separate page, provide a NON-TECHNICAL project summary. This should include a non-technical description

of the project proposal, no more than 300 words, in English and Inuktitut (Inuinaktun, in the West Kitikmeot). The
project description should outline the project activities and their necessity, method of transportation, any structures
that will be erected, expected duration of activity and alternatives considered. If the proposed activity fits into any
fong-term developments, please describe the projected outcome of the development for the area and its timeline.

16. Attach a detailed project description as outlined in APPENDIX A.

17. Land Use Application Fees:
[] LandUse Licensel

] Inuit

$0.00

[J Non-Inuit $100.00

[] LandUselLicensell $250.00

[] LandUseLicenselll $500.00

[] Residential/Recreational Lease

] Inuit

] Non-Inuit

$0.00

$250.00

N Quarry Permit $2000.00 plus
Legal fee

Land Use Fee # of Hectar used

Note: The land use fee is for the amount of land used on an annual basis.

$50.00/Hecatare =

[[] Commercial Lease! $1000.00

(] CommercialLeasell $2500.00
[0 Commercial Lease lll $5000.00
[] Production Lease $5000.00

[J Right of Way Agreement $500.00
B/E_xemption Certificate $0.00

[0 Marblelsland Tourism $10.00

[] Inuit $0.00

E] Non-Inuit  $10.00 per person

Vivemilio [y

it Arrm







18. Water Application Fees:
Water License Application type:

] For Land Use License Class | the
corresponding Water Application fee is $50.00 per year
plus $ 1 for Water use charge,
Volumetric fee, Total $51 every year

[] For Land Use License Class |l the
corresponding Water Application fee is $250.00 per year
plus $ 1 for Water use charge,
Volumetric fee, Total $251 every year

[] For Land Use License Class IIl the
corresponding Water Application fee is $500.00 every 2 years
and $26.35/1000 cubic meters for Water use charge,
Volumetric fee, Total $276.35 every year

[] For Commercial Lease |
the corresponding Water Application fee is $250.00 and
$26.35 for Water use charge,
Volumetric fee, Total $76.35 every year

[] For Commercial Lease Il
the corresponding Water Application fee is $500.00 and
$26.35 for Water use charge,
Volumetric fee, Total $526.35 every year

[] For Commercial Lease Il
the corresponding Water Application fee is $5000.00 and
$26.35 for Water use charge,
Volumetric fee, Total $5026.35 every year

Water Use Fee [Volumetric feel: volume water use (m?) * $26.35/1000m’ =

Note: The water application type is related to the Land use application type. A water Protection fee will be charge according to
the type and stage of the development project.

WViealllm leasita A e e







19.

a) The applicant request a Certificate of Exemption ]

or

b) The Applicant agrees to be bound by terms and conditions [
to be attached to the Inuit Owned Land User License or Lease

Sign name in full: chf’sﬁ’l‘ez ié)zr/ W S: 20/3

Full Name Date

LS

O’%Q—f—ﬂ/&%

Signature

Vihiallim lniiie Arrn







Veronica Tattuinee

From: Eberl,Christine [NCR] <Christine.Eberi@ec.gc.ca>

Sent: April-09-13 7:55 AM

To: vtattuinee@kivalliginuit.ca

Subject: FW: Réf.client : SC / 8624854 Demande : 13040152 Titre : KIA - Project Summary

Attachments: KIA_Project_Summary_Inuktitut.doc; KIA_Project_Summary_Inuktitut.pdf; KIA - Project
Summary.doc

Hi Veronica — Here are two formats of the translated Project summary to go with my application, pius the original
English version. | was hoping to change my online application using the resubmit option, but when the application is
opened after clicking on resubmit, it is NOT editable. (In fact | hope | didn’t mess things up by hitting resubmit....). Let
me know if you need anything else for this application.

Also, Veronica, I've done a lot of beta testing of new computer programs. If there are any changes done to the
program, and you want them checked out by someone who doesn’t know the program well (i.e. the perfect person to
‘accidently’ make the program do something it is not supposed to so), let me know — I'm an expert at finding glitches! |
will continue to send comments/suggestions whenever | use the program.

Cheers! Christine

From: Cousineau,Line [NCR]

Sent: Monday, April 08, 2013 4:06 PM

To: Eberl,Christine [NCR]

Subject: Fw: Réf.client : SC / 8624854 Demande : 13040152 Titre : KIA - Project Summary

Here is your translation.

From: translation.traduction@ec.qgc.ca [mailto:translation.traduction@ec.gc.ca]

Sent: Monday, April 08, 2013 04:02 PM

To: Cousineau,Line [NCR]

Subject: Réf.client : SC / 8624854 Demande : 13040152 Titre : KIA - Project Summary

Services intermédiaires de traduction et de révision | Translation Brokering and Editing Services
Secrétariat ministériel | Corporate Secretariat

Environnement Canada | Environment Canada

70, rue Crémazie, 6e étage | 70 Crémazie, 6th floor

Gatineau (Québec) K1A 0H3 | Gatineau (Quebec) K1A 0H3

translation.traduction@ec.gc.ca

Téléphone | Telephone 819-934-8084

Télécopieur | Facsimile 819-934-7979

Gouvernement du Canada | Government of Canada

Site Web | Website www.ec.gc.ca

Bonjour,

Voici la traduction que vous avez demandée. Pour consulter nos procédures, allez a la page intranet des
Services intermédiaires de traduction et de révision. Vous pouvez accéder au formulaire
(http://transflow.ec.gc.ca/transflow/transflow.exe) & partir de cette page.

1








Si vous avez des questions, veuillez envoyer un message a 1’adresse suivante :
Translation. Traduction@ec.gc.ca

Good day,

Here is your translation as requested. To view our procedures, go to the intranet page of the Translation
Brokering and Editing Services. You can access the Translation Request form
(http://transflow.ec.gc.ca/transflow/transflow.exe) from this page.

Should you have any questions, please contact us at Translation.traduction@ec.gc.ca








Non- Technical Project Summary:

Nunavut supports substantial proportions of the Canadian and world populations of
several seabird species. Most seabirds are long-lived with low reproductive rates,
meaning that changing adult survival can have major impacts on local populations. In
the case of the Thick-billed Murre (Uria lomvia), over 90% of the Canadian population
nests in Nunavut. More than half of these birds nest in colonies around Hudson Strait
and northern Hudson Bay. For some communities, murre eggs still form an important
part of local subsistence harvest. Also, adult murres experience high harvest in
Greenland and Newfoundland, and many of these birds come from colonies in Nunavut.
This ongoing project aims to continue the collection of demographic and population
trend information needed to monitor or influence harvest of selected seabird species.
As well, the on-site monitoring of seabird diet at Coats Island is one of the best
examples in the Arctic of changing marine ecosystems, presumably in response to
climate change. Because we have been banding birds here for 30 years we have many
birds for which we know their age — some as old as 30 years. This enables us to
investigate features of the birds’ lives that we could not otherwise study. In 2011,
several additional research activities are planned, aimed at obtaining further information
on the biology of the birds, their movements, diet, feeding behaviour and physiology, as
part of an extension of the IPY project: “An Early Warning System Using Seabirds to
Detect Ecosystem Change in the High and Low Arctic”. The camp is occupied by
researchers for between1- 3 months during the summer breeding season, and
consists of 2 small cabins as well as a solar power electrical system to run the camp to
keep fuel consumption down and reduce environmental impact to the area.
Researchers get to the camp either by Twin Otter from Igaluit, or by hiring boats locally
from Coral Harbour. We also hire at least one person from Coral Harbour or other local
community seasonally to assist with our work
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Ociober 30, 2008
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Nunavut fmpact Review Boaed
P.O). Box 1360

Cambridpe Bay, N

FAX (867) 983-2574

Louis Manzo

Kivallig fnuit Association
.0, Rox 340

Rankin bdet, NU

FAX (R67) 645- IRSS

IPhyHis Beaulien

Nunavul Water Board Nunavut Water
O Box 119

Groa Haven, NS Board

FAN (867) 260-6369 CoC 09 2008
Jelficy Howell Public Registry
A/ Munager

Indian and Northem Aftuirs Canada

PO, Box 100

Igahuiz, Nunavut XOA 0L
Fax # (867) 975-4286

Dear Ms. Payette, M, Manzo, Ms. Beaalicu., Mr. Howell,

Re: # [NWRB 3BC-COA] Coats Island Research — Environment Canada

Fhe NPC has compleled s review of the ahove nowed project proposal. Tt canforms to the
Keewatin Regiona! Land Use Plan (KRLUP), subject to the atuached.

By thix fetter and additionat enclosures, the NPC s farwarding, the pruu.t.l proposal with
thix determination to NIRB for screening.

The applicam bas undertaken to comply with (he attached requirements. The awthorizing
agencies s which this leuter 18 addressed ave responsible under the Awnennt Land Claims
Agreement 1o mplenient any of the mtached reguirementis by incorparisting the
requirenients directly, or otherwise ensuring U they must be met, in the wems and
conditions of any authorizations issued.







1270972008 11:4H FAK UL IUHD(2Z4449 HUNAVUL . FLARNHLNG, LUM, v WO @ vvesvug

My office waukd be pleased o discuss with these agencies how best 1o implentent these
requirements and (o review any draft am horizations that the agencies wish to provide Tor
that pupase.

and. this conformity defermination applies only to the above noted applications as
submitted. Therelore, the proponent must cnswre other spplications fora perniit under
this praject propusal not listed shove are forwarded 1o NPC Tor a confornity

determinasion againgt the KREUP, and novity the NPC immediately il any material to the
project proposal is changed before sutharizattons are issued.

Sincerely,

Losafl

Robhy Suluk
Regional Planning Co-ordiniator, NPC

ce. Anthony Gaston. Envionment Canada

fincl.







12/09/2008 11:38 FAX 8676572243 HUNAVUT. PLANNIMG, COM. » HWB 219047007
10/24/2008 09,57 PAX Hurunrec4s NUNAVY [ FLANNANG. UM, @uussour

Application i [NWE 3BC-CQAL Crats Isliand Researeh — Enviropment Canda

NUNAVUT PLANNING COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DETERMINE CONFORMITY
WITH THE KEEWATIN REGIONAL LAND USE PLAN

All applicants for a project proposal shall comply with the requ :‘rerrgents Iisted
below. The relevant sections of the plan are noted in each requirement.

GENERAL

2. Environmentat Protection: $2.4.9; Tha applicant undertakes to
prevent any new occuriences of pollution, garbage and
contamination at the site of the developirient.

3. Removal of Fuel Drums: s2.4.9: The applicant undertakes to
remaove all drums safely from the site and dispase of the drums
in 2 safe manneyr,

4. New Site Restoration and Clean Up: s2.4.15 and Appendix 2.
s1. The applicanl underlakes to clean up the site and restore
the site 1o its naturai condition 1o the greatest axtent possible.

e~
6. Low Level Air Flights: s5.4.4 and Appendix 2, s3: Will the
applicant avaid low-level Mighis?

@ "
i Il nat, Bxplain why such fiights are or may be

absolutely necessary,








12/09/2008 11,38 FAX 8618572243 NUNAVUT.PLANNING.COM.  + H¥B
1072472000 09.52 rAx poLrodraeny =

£ 1f such fiights are of may be absolulely necessary, will
they avold disturhance ta peaple and wildlife?

Yes No
i, If not, explain why it is nof oossible to avoid such
gisturbance.
ARCHEOLOGY

9, Reporting of Archaeological Sites: s4 4.3 and Appendix 3, s2
and s8 Will the applicant immediately feport the discovery of all
suspocted archacological sites (o the Department of Culture,
Language, Elders and Youlh (GN)?

Yes No

MINING

10.Mining Development: s3.4.4: Is ths proposal for mining
development?

Yes

i yes. include with the applicalion a ming closure and
restoration plan.
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SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

11. Scientific Research: $6.4.2. Does the project proposal involve
scientific research?

if yes. will the applicant integrate all available and relevant local
anad traditional knowledge when conducting its rescarch?

Yes No

12. Lacal Services and Local Employment: §6.4.3: Will the
applicant rely on  local sarvices and employment where

sible?
S r
i Describe the services retained and people t0 be
employed.
e BaaTet. [ B@D  NSSISTRNT
o Loeti, Bofl CHATER 4

i. I no. explain why It Is not possible.

T B A——— Ty

13. Communication on Scientific Research: sG.4.4; Will the
applicant communicate with communilies in fanguage that is
clear. noa-lechnical, in Inuktitut and English and communicale
10 the affecled communities the results of all scientific research?

_—

14.Consultation with Nunavut Research Institute: §6.4.5. Has
the applicant made all reasonable effens to consult with the
Nunavut Research Institute ahout research that would benefit or
imerest local residonts?

o) -

+ NWY

Jquusiye s
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i Describa the results of your consyltatian.
 CasuThTianS OMER PAST. B TDECKRLS

T PRowARE mifsetifriens et CAGIBoL
Ao eny LAGRLES TISEAGE. TUTRREAKS

.....

e

PARTICULAR AREAS

17. Southern Southampton Isiand and Coats sland: $3.4.5 Is
the project proposal located. in whole or in par, in southern
Southampton Island and Coai!ls Island?

Yes No

if yes, does the project proposal invoive hydracarbon

2xploration”?
Yes

23.Code of Good Conduct far Lund Users: Appendix 2. The
applicant undertakes 10 adhere to the Code of Good Conduct at

alt times,

1, h = . G*P\?LO*\! (namg of applicant), certify thot the information
I have given in this applicalion is lrue and correct and hereby make the above
undertakings which form part of my applicaticn for a praject proposal within the meaning
of the Nunavul Land Claima Agreement.

Date: /2 Signature cf Applicant: _ﬂ_m.%,q&h_

TR P
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Box 340

Rankin Inlet, NU

X0C 0G0

867-645-5734 phone
867-645-3855 fax
vtattuinee@kivalliginuit.ca
www.kivalliginuit.ca





